The Impact of COVID-19 on
the Dental Care Sector

Insights from Data for the Week of October 5%
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. Update on the latest data from HPI economic impact of

COVID-19 tracking poll.

‘Question of the Week’ data focusing on the difficulty of
recruiting dental team members.

. The latest consumer sentiment data related to dental visits.
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HPI Impact of COVID-19 Tracking Poll

Bi-weekly poll beginning March 23",
Core measures: Status of your practice, volume of patients, PPE supply.
“Question(s) of the Week”.

Nationally representative sample of about 3,000 dentists. State level data is
available for many states.

Links to reports and interactive data dashboard available at
www.ada.org/hpi.
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http://www.ada.org/hpi

Core Questions

What is the current status of your dental practice?

Week of March 23 |
Week of April 6 |
Week of April 20 |
Week of May 4 [l 27.9%
Week of May 18 53.9%

Week of June 1 70.4% 7.1%8

Week of June 15 62.9% |
Week of June 29 55.5% N |
Week of July 13 56.3% 1

Week of July 27 54.3% I

Week of August 10 51.3% ]
Week of August 24 49.9% 1
Week of September 7 50.5% I
Week of September 21 52.4% |
Week of October 5 55.2% [ |

® Open and business as usual Open but lower patient volume than usual

@ Closed but seeing emergency patients only @ Closed and not seeing any patients

Insight: As of the
week of October
5th 999% of dental
practices in the
U.S. were open.
Less than half of
open practices
reported “business
as usual’ in terms
of patient volume.
This has declined
slightly over the
past month.
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Core Questions

How does this week compare to what is typical in your practice, in terms of... *
Total Patient Volume

Week of April 6 B - 7% of pre-COVID-19 level, on average
Week of April 20 86.0% 7.7% DR el
Week of May 4 59.0% 8.8% 9.7% IO - 18%
Week of May 18 28.4% 6.9% 18.3% - 38%
Week of June 1 19.8% - 53%
Week of June 15 [N 14.6% - 65%
Week of June 2¢ -9134/5% ;J_—;ggf Insight: Patient
Weelcof uly 27 [N 7.7% e | volumen demal
Week of August 10 [II7.1% IEZS o A - 73% practices Is at 80%
Week of August 24 [l J-74-819% | Of pre-COVID-19
Week of September 7 [ 227 I A 74 - 81% | levels as of the week
® Lessthan5% @ 5-10% @ 11-24% 25.50% @ 51-75% @ 76% or more of October 5™.
Patient volume has
Week of September 21 . 32.3% 21.7% 1+ 81% leveled off.

Week of October 5 [J§6.4% 31.5% 21.7% - 80%

® Less than 25% 25-50% @ 51-75% @ 76-85% @ 86-95% @ More than 95%
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Core Questions

Is your dental practice paying staff this week?

Week of March 23 44.6%
Week of April 6 45.4%
Week of April 20 41.9%
Week of May 4 35.9%
Week of May 18 26.5%

Week of June 1 17.5% 1l
Week of June 15 | 7 . 12.4% .
Week of June 29 10.3% W
Week of July 13 8.2% il
Week of July 27 | = — 7. 1%

Week of August 10
Week of August 24
Week of September 7
Week of September 21
Week of October 5

@ Yes, fully Yes, partially @ Not paying any staff

Insight: Staffing in
dental practices
was at roughly 93%
of pre-COVID-19
levels the week of
October 5", This
has been stable for
several weeks.
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Core Questions

[If non-owner dentist] Are YOU being paid this week?

Week of May 4 BENELE 29.8% 56.5%
Week of May 18 27.3% 37.9% 34.8%

Week of June 1 36.1%

Week of June 15 58.7% 30.9%
Week of June 29 64.8% 27.8%
Week of July 13 70.6% 21.3% 8.0%

Week of July 27 196% 1l

Week of August 10 73.3% 20.9% [ ]
Week of August 24 172% 1
Week of September 7 15.8% 1l
Week of September 21 18.0% 1l
Week of October 5 14.5% 1l

® Yes, fully Yes, partially @ Not being paid at all

[If Not Being Paid at All] Are you currently receiving unemployment benefits?

Week of May 4 57.4% 19.9% 7.9% 14.8%
Week of May 18 56.7% 20.1% 7.6% 15.6%

Week of June 1 12.4% 21.3%
Week of June 15
Week of June 29 11.5% 34.6%

WS NI AR 414% KA 10.3% 41.4%

Week of July 27 11.8% 47.1%

Week of August 10 52.9%

Week of August 24 46.2% 7.7% 46.2%
Week of September 7 35.3% 52.9%

Week of September 21 41.7% SRL (N 8.3% 41.7%
Week of October 5 27.3% 72.7%

® Yes I've applied, but have not received any benefits yet @ No, my application was not approved

® No, | have not applied

Insight: Employee dentists have
seen the biggest lingering
employment effect. Roughly 20% of
employee dentists were being paid
partially or not at all as of the week
of October 5™,

For those not being paid at all, less
than 30% were receiving
unemployment benefits.
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Core Questions

How many days' worth of the following PPE does your practice have at this time?

NO5/KNO5 masks [N 22.9% 63.6%
Surgical masks I 19.5% 74.4%

Face shields i 14.1% 77.7%
Gowns NS  18.5% REL
Disinfecting supplies |1 9:5% " 28.6% 59.8%

Gloves [l 24.2% 69.4%

® Odays @ 1to7days 810 14 days @ More than 14 days @ Not sure

Insight: PPE availability in dental
practices has been stable for several
months. Gowns and N95/KN95 masks
remain the biggest issue, as well as
disinfecting supplies and gloves.
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Question of the Week

[Owners only] Have you recently or are you currently recruiting any of the following
positions in your dental practice?

Dental hygienists 23.6%

Dental assistants 31.8%

Dentists BelaE

Administrative staff 19.7%

® Yes @ No

Insight: Roughly one-third of owner
dentists have recently or are currently
recruiting dental assistants and 24% are
recruiting hygienists.
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Question of the Week

[Owners only] Have you recently or are you currently recruiting any of the following

positions in your dental practice?
DSO

Dental hygienists
Dental assistants
Dentists

Administrative staff

NON-DSO
Dental hygienists 23.3% 76.7%
Dental assistants 31.3% 68.7%

Dentists Befzd

Administrative staff 19.5%

® Yes @® No

Insight: More DSO-
affiliated and large
group practices are
recruiting compared
to non-DSO-
affiliated and
smaller practices.
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Question of the Week

Compared to before the COVID-19 pandemic, how challenging was it to recruit the
following position(s) below?

Insight: Recruiting dental
team members has been
much more challenging for
owner dentists compared
to before the COVID-19
pandemic. Nearly 80%
reported it was extremely
or very challenging to
recruit hygienists, and
roughly 70% said the same

® Extremely challenging @ Very challenging @ Moderately challenging Slightly challenging for assistants.

Dental hygienists

Dental assistants

Dentists 24.3% 11.5% 7.7% 16.2%

Administrative staff 29.1% 10.0% 6.5%

Not challenging at all @ Not sure/Not applicable
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Insights from Consumer Polling

AMERICA STANDS AT AN INFLECTION POINT.

Consumers are now more concerned about the economy than the health
2020 crisis. What does that mean as our society attempts to go back to
BACK TO NORMAL normal? We just completed the fourth wave of a twice-monthly tracking

BAROM ETER study that listens to the voice of the consumer.

Through surveys, in-depth interviews, social media analyses, and online
dial tests, we address a variety of timely questions:

Engagious
: = What's it going to take to bring consumers back?
» Where is the greatest pent-up demand?
= What will the new normal look like?
» How do employers and employees navigate a workplace return?

We partnered with Engagious,
— L™ a leading consumer research
‘: R | oad firm, to explore consumer

‘ =) | . - sentiment toward visiting the
dentist during the pandemic.

A

2020 RACE LIVE

HOWDO SHANG NITERS HEV RS IVMICAATOE STARCE! GOLDMAN SHOHS CUTS S, ECONONY'S OUTLOOK A5 CASES SO4% | G

CORONAVIRUS PANDEMIC
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READY OR NOT: VISIT A DENTIST’S OFFICE

Which of the following conditions is closest to your current point of view... Visit a dentist’s office

B Recently Active
M Ready to go

Recently Active M | would not be comfortable resuming
24% this activity unless there was an
approved COVID-19 vaccine and/or a
proven medical protocol to mitigate

and remedy the effects of the virus.

| would be willing to resume this

Assurance_\ activity, as long as a combination of
Seekers local or national medical authorities,
7%

local or national government officials,
and/or the location | am visiting
provided assurances it is safe to do so.

Need a medical
breakthrough
14%

) 2020 BACK TO NORMAL BAROMETER

#

n=219, Back to Normal Barometer, Sept. 9, 2020 E%?F{{EIS{% EngagiOuS R 0 K K

SEARCH GROUP




WILLING TO GET A SHOT WHILE ALREADY VISITING DENTIST

If you were already scheduled for a routine dental visit, Imagine a COVID-19 vaccine is currently available.
would you be willing to get an annual flu shot while at If you were already scheduled for a routine dental
the dentist’s office? visit, would you be willing to get a COVID-19

vaccine while at the dentist’s office?

- SPORTS& .
n=498, Back to Normal Barometer, Sept. 23, 2020 LEISURE Engaglous R O K K 2020 BACK TO NORMAL BAROMETER



Key Take-Aways from October 5" Data

Recovery: As of the week of October 5", 99% of dental offices in the U.S. were open and patient volume was estimated
at 80% of pre-COVID-19 levels. Staffing was at 93% of pre-COVID-19 levels. These values have been roughly unchanged
for several weeks and suggest we have reached a “steady state” of economic activity in dental offices.

Dentists are hiring: Roughly one-third of dental practices are recruiting dental assistants and one quarter are recruiting
hygienists. DSO-affiliated practices and large groups are recruiting more heavily than non-DSO and solo practices.

Recruitment is a challenge: Recruiting dental team members is challenging. Among dentists hiring for any position (i.e.,
hygienists, assistants, administrative staff, or dentists), the majority report that it has been extremely or very challenging
compared to before the COVID-19 pandemic. Nearly 80% reported it was extremely or very challenging to recruit
hygienists, and roughly 70% said the same for assistants.

Patients are willing to get vaccinated at the dental office: Consumers are open to the idea of vaccination at the dental
office as part of their dental visit. If an annual flu shot could be incorporated into a routine dental visit, the majority of
consumers report they would be interested in that option. If a COVID-19 vaccine were available and patients could get the
vaccine at their dentist’s office during their appointment, the majority would be interested.
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Thank You!

£J @ADAHPI

ADA.org/HPI

ADA.org/HPIConsulting

hpi@ada.org

Health
Policy
Institute
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